

**In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.**

**T. Appeal no - 39 of 2025**  
**(R- 35 of 2025)**

**Sushanta Kumar Ghosh ..... Appellant.**

**Vs**

**Prasanta Ghosh ..... Respondents.**

**Present : Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,**  
**District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.**

**Order No. 01 dt. 01.07.2025.**

This memo of appeal is preferred against the order/judgment dated 07.02.2025 **passed by Ld Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur in c/w Title Suit No. 41 of 2023** along with certified copy of the impugned order/judgment. Appellant also filed a petition u/sec. 5 of the Limitation Act.

**No caveat is pending against the said appeal.**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant moves this appeal.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant. Perused the record.

Register it as Misc. Appeal.

It appears that the instant appeal is preferred by the appellant beyond the prescribed period of limitation.

Appellant filed an application u/s 5 of the Limitation for condoning the delay.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to issue notice upon the respondent.

Requisite at once.

To 07.08.2025 for appearance of the respondent and hearing of the limitation application.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur