

**Title Appeal No.39 of 2025**  
**(R-35 of 2025)**

Order no.03 dated 16-09-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the limitation application and filing w/o if any by the respondent.

Both parties filed haziran through ld. lawyers.

Respondent filed written objection. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. PO is busy on administrative work.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **11/11/2025** for hearing the limitation application.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.