

**Title Appeal No.39 of 2025**  
**(R-35 of 2025)**

Order no. 07 ; dated 15-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the limitation application.

Respondent is appearing before the Court by filing vakalatnama.

Appellant filed vakalatnama.

In the meantime, appellant praying for time by filing a petition.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **03/07/2026** for hearing the limitation application.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.